# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital		109/04/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Service Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	11333 N. Scottsdale Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 260	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737955	FUSION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4016778	FUSION
Registration Number:	4016777	FUSION
Registration Number:	2942344	FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2737643	FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2617357	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

TRADEMARK REEL: 005106 FRAME: 0547 OP \$165.00 2737955

900265574

Address Line 2: 8th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia,	8th Floor Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-13050		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye		
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
Date:	09/06/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=FSVC - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=FSVC - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=FSVC - Trademark Release#page3.tif			

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is entered into as of September 4, 2013, and made by FCC, LLC D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantee"), to FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to one or more security agreements made by Grantor in favor of Grantee, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in all trademarks and trademark applications, registrations and renewals, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.13050/95151124v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FCC, LLC D/B/A FIRST CAPITAL

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Schedule A

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

#	Trademark	Application/ Registration Number
1.	FUSION TECHNOLOGY	2737955
2.	FUSION	4016778
3.	FUSION	4016777
4.	First Service Networks	2942344
5.	FIRST SERVICE NETWORKS	2737643
6.	8	2617357

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

**RECORDED: 09/06/2013**